-0.06 to 0.57 

Slope 

Intercept 

Std.Err of Estimate 

Points (Plotted/Total) 

Outliers 

1.0034(0.970 to 1.036) 

0.2458 (0.131 to 0.360) 

0.162 

30/30 

9.2 Diagnostic Performance Characteristics 

9.2.1 Diagnostic Sensitivity & Specificity 

Total two- hundred- forty-four (244) clinical samples, which were confirmed with other HBV quantitative assay, 

were used for diagnostic sensitivity& specificity test. 

The percent agreement between the test device under evaluation and the comparison device was calculated as 

follows: 
  Reference system 

Positive Negative Total 

ExiStation™ system 

Positive 133 0 133 

Negative 0 111 111 

Total 133 111 244 

9.2.2 Correlation 

Total one-hundred thirty-three (133) HBV positive EDTA plasma clinical samples were compared with CE-IVD 

approved HBV NAT assay. 

The scatter plot for two assays is shown in correlation results graph, with the linear equation y = -0.529 + 1.048 

X and correlation coefficient R2 = 0.935, which indicated a significant correlation between the two assays.